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Spring Arbor University 2024-25 Academic Calendar   
Campus Undergraduate  

 
 
Fall 2024   
Community Gathering (employees)  TBD   
New Student Move-In August 23 Friday 
Welcome Weekend August 23-26 Friday – Monday 
Campus Classes begin August 27 Tuesday 
Convocation August 28 Wednesday 
New Student Retreat (Required) August 30 – September 1 Friday 4pm - Sunday 2pm 
Labor Day (no classes, SAU holiday) September 2 Monday 
Last day for class changes September 3 Tuesday 
Service Day/Arbor Games (no classes) October 2 Wednesday 
Homecoming Weekend October 4-5 Friday - Saturday 
Fall Break (no classes) October 10-11 Thursday - Friday 
Mid-semester grades due  October 18 Friday, noon 
Fall Commencement October 26 Saturday, 10:30 am 
Last day to withdraw from campus classes  October 29 Tuesday, 5pm 
Thanksgiving Break (no classes) November 25-29 Monday - Friday 
Hanging of the Greens December 6 Friday 
Final Exams December 11-13 Wednesday - Friday 
Last Day of Campus Classes December 13 Friday 
   
   
Interim 2025    
Experiential Instruction only (i.e. CCS)  December 28-January 12  
Last day to withdraw January 8 Wednesday 
   
   
Spring 2025   
New Student Move-In & Orientation January 13 Monday 
Spring classes begin January 14 Tuesday 
Martin Luther King/Serve Day (no classes) January 20 Monday 
Last day for class changes 
Spring Break (no classes) 

January 21 
March 3-7 

Tuesday 
Monday–Friday  

Mid-semester grades due  March 12 Wednesday 
Last day to withdraw from classes  March 21 Friday, 5pm 
Focus Series (no classes) March 25 Tuesday 
Good Friday (no classes, SAU holiday) 
Easter Monday Break (night classes only meet) 
Research Symposium (normal class schedule) 

April 18 
April 21 
April 25 

Friday 
Monday 
Friday, 4-7pm 

Final Exams Apr 30-May 2 Wednesday – Friday 
Last Day of Campus Classes May 2 Friday 
Baccalaureate May 2 Friday 
Spring Commencements May 3 Saturday 
   
   
Summer 2025   
Summer CCS trips Various Leave as early as May 6 
Summer 1 classes (online) May 13 – June 30 Tuesday – Monday 
Summer 2 classes (online) July 8 – August 25 Tuesday – Monday 
   
   
 


